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TRAINING PROGRAMMES FOR OFFICIALS OF C.T.U.O.
NARESH KUMAR PUGLIA

Will the Minister of LABOUR be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Central Board for Workers Education (CBWE) has conducted training programmes for the representatives of Central Trade Union Organisations (CTUO) and its officials during last three years; and

(b) if so, the amount of grants-in-aid provided by the CBWE to trade unions in the country and the amount given to each of them during the above period?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF LABOUR (SHRI ASHOK PRADHAN)

(a) & (b): The Central Board for Workers Education has conducted 59 training programmes for the representatives of Central Trade Union Organisations and its officials during the last three years. Grant-in-aid are also provided to Trade Union Organisations for conducting their own Workers Education Programmes. 541 such programmes have been conducted by the Trade Union Organisations during the last three years for which grants-in-aid of Rs.13,81,972/- have been provided to them. The details of the amounts given to each of them are shown in the Annexure.
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